AMENDMENT NO. 1
TO ENERGY PERFORMANCE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS

Revisions to Energy Performance Contract

Wendel Energy Services, LLC (“Wendel”) and City of Beacon {“Owner”) herewith amend the
Energy Performance contract documents between the parties dated January 4, 2016 as detailed
below:

Amendment No. 4 to Project Development Agreement

¢ Amend Attachment B - “Total Project Summary”, Delete Attachment B — “Total
Project Summary” dated 12/22/2015 in the original documents, and replace with the
“Total Project Summary” table, dated 6/26/17 in Attachment 1 of this document.

Assured Performance Contract Section

e Amend Exhibit A — Project Scope of Work. At the request of the Owner add the
following ECM’s to the project scope of work
o ECM 6: WTP LED Lighting
o ECM 7: City Hall Parking Lot LED Lighting
o ECM 8: DPW Facility Roadway Lighting

e Amend Exhibit A - Project Scope of Work. Delete Attachment 1 — “Total Project
Summary”, dated 12/22/16 in the original documents, and replace with the “Total
Project Summary” table, dated 6/26/16 in Attachment 1 of this document.

* Amend Exhibit B — Annual Reconciliation and Savings / Revenue Allocation. Delete
Exhibit B “Annual Reconciliation and Savings / Revenue Allocation” in the original
documents, and replace with the Exhibit B “Annual Reconciliation and Savings /
Revenue Allocation” found in Attachment 2 of this document. Revisions include the
following:

o The Annual Stipulated Energy and Utility Charge Savings was revised from
$4,004 to read $6,435.

o The Total Guaranteed Net Annual Savings was revised from $208,006 to read
$210,439.



e Amend Exhibit C — Stipulated Savings/Costs. Delete Exhibit C “Stipulated
Savings/Costs” in the original documents, and replace with the Exhibit C “Stipulated
Savings/Costs” found in Attachment 3 of this document. Revisions include the
following:

o The Total Stipulated Savings (Year One) dollar amount was revised from
$4,004 to $6,435 to include the additional savings from the WTP Exterior
LED Lighting improvements and City Hall Parking Lot LED Lighting
improvements.

o The Energy and Cost Savings for the WTP Exterior LED Lighting
improvements were added to the Stipulated Savings Description

o The Energy and Cost Savings for the City Hall Parking Lot LED Lighting
improvements were added to the Stipulated Savings Description

* Amend Exhibit I - Comprehensive Energy Audit (CEA). Delete in Section 1,
Executive Summary, Table 1-1 “Total Project Summary”, dated 12/22/16, and
replace with Table 1-1 “Total Project Summary”, dated 6/26/16 in Attachment 1 of
this document.

Project Building Contract Section

» Amend and revise the “Project Build Contract Amount” on page 1 from $1,291,756 to
$1,437,071.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises, covenants and agreements
contained herein, and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged, the parties have hereto executed this Amendment Agreement, effective the 17
day of July, 2017,



(/b@ :

US‘S'MO

Wendel Owner
Signature Signature
Joseph DeFazio A
m'l-:’ =
Printed Name Pnnred Name

Vice President Energy Services

Title

Acknowledgement taken in New York State

State of New York, County of
, S8

On the day of , in the year
20__, before me, the undersigned, personally
appeared

personally known to me or proved to me on the
basis of satisfactory evidence to be the
individual(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to
the within instrument and acknowledged tome
that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their
capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their
signature(s) on the instrument, the individual(s)
or the person upon behalf of which the
individual(s) acted, executed the instrument.

é.\C’.&MHM
U157

Dt

Acknowledgement taken in New York State

State of New York, County of
Dachess , 8§

Onthe 18P day of Nestermloeyr , in the year
2041, before me, the undersigned, personally
appeared

Meny, Rugavern

personally ¥nowi'to me or proved to me on the
basis of satisfactory evidence to be the
individual(s) whose name(s) is (ar¢) subscribed to
the within instrument and acknowledged tome
that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their
capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their
signature(s) on the instrument, the individual(s)
or the person upon behalf of which the
individual(s) acted, executed the instrument.

(/b(q C. Uu,;éq

Notary Public

Notary(Bliblic

IOLA C TAYLOR
Notary Public - State of New York

NO. 01TA6154400
Qualilied in Dutchess County

My Commission Explras P23 2008




ATTACHMENT 1

PDA, Attachment B - “Total Project Summary”
&
APC, Exhibit A — Attachment 1 “Total Project Summary”
&

CEA, Exhibit I, Section 1 Table 1-1 “Total Project Summary”



1800 GHIRUSIUIEY [ENUUY STRIBAY Y PUS SBUMBS BRISUD AL |BNULY SY) J0 UOINWILING ¥ 25¢ SHNIAYS PO TYNNNY ‘8

ot ‘ 1500 138f04d S HEUIDeE 20 FSRAXN ATW PUR INDU| SAUD SUY LM POZINUY B4 || JEINLIRNURW PUT DS BJNTXL “SBUNTN) pesld AR1RIBpoLL UG PasEq AUk 1563 Bunyd 18808 'S
"FDHD U Buunp panieuy & s pu N Ge Bupydy 1eans pus sejod J0 ARSI BHRW 40) SISOT *y
{1eINaJed SR YINS 13030 DP|ADID 0 FIB03 NI} 30 S AR PaIL PAINISE-HIWIBIEND 18] WNGSIY 1M $IOP R s Aamade pus pue
seins weafoxd ‘er0I0de YOUISAN 91 3IPIGNS S| PUE UMA/ZT OS 10 RIBX € 19 BANUSSL) PesRE Bouewsopay WSl SAMI0E] Bunsica $YOUISAN U0 POseq S| JALLNIONI TYL0L Q3IVIILS &
“SBuIAES [ENLUE (€101 A0 DERIAP S03 BINSER (210} 843 A0 uan £ WIRgAed “SBANURIU| OpMUI TR T SPOLBd WIVEAYY F1dWIS T
pueg ‘S ¥ H_-_uc-._.__u P UL SUGD
Buyesufdua |eoueyoe pue [eaNIei] ‘ARIuT :SAoNISS FUIMOII0) DU 10) S30) BRN|MN SI0 PUR (16G¢] PUR [BUS1EW MIDRIUOIGNS) $1503 UOESMISL0D 18P SIPN[AU| 1S0D IHNSYIW TYLOL T
- SIION
o a
pRp ° 0 H90
0% o [T} as os $ s [] 0B8'6LS JunyIn Aempeoy A31 ANIEI MIGTY A
9668 [ ZIZ'TS TIZ'TS [ $ $ 8Z6'6T r15'58% BunuBn 0313107 2upkind IIeH AT A
SL0'ES S'SE GOE'TS 6OE'TS 0% $ $ €291 Tre'ors Fundn O30 J0UBNG JIMTY A
08 00 0% as o b $ : $1 a QSFEEES WSPNH FeAlusd wox IS 3SEYTING 0 1507 polEW)ISE A
vOr'ss ez 8T'v8 er6'ss sve'rs-  [iesel $ less'T! ] Opo0g 960'E6S Seulls e A
SSLELY T8 052'80T% STEEDS STE'GETS STL'PE $ | TYSvLT $ SErET8 BELEPITS P0G N3 wE Uum Fupydn weng A
. Q)
a O4dd 1¥10




ATTACHMENT 2

APC, Exhibit B — “Annual Reconciliation and Savings / Revenue Allocation”



ASSURED PERFORMANCE CONTRACT
EXHIBIT B - ANNUAL RECONCILIATION AND SAVINGS / REVENUE ALLOCATION

ANNUAL MEASURED STREET LIGHTING ENERGY SAVINGS: $63,925
ANNUAL MEASURED STREET LIGHTING UTILITY CHARGE SAVINGS: $174,542
AVERAGE ANNUAL STIPULATED MAINTENANCE COSTS: $34,465
{See Exhibit C for Annual Maintenance Costs)

ANNUAL STIPULATED ENERGY AND UTILITY CHARGE SAVINGS: $6.435
TOTAL GUARANTEED NET ANNUAL $210,439
SAVINGS (Average)

Note: Annual guaranteed savings will be adjusted per Exhibit F to reflect the actual installed quantities of
LED lights.

Assured Performance Contract Page 1 0f 1
Exhibit B = Annual Recongciliation and Savings / Revenue Allocation
Printed: 9/6/2013 11:07 AM



ATTACHMENT 3

APC, Exhibit C — “Stipulated Savings/Costs”



ASSURED PERFORMANCE CONTRACT
EXHIBIT C - STIPULATED SAVINGS/COSTS

The savings identified below shall be Stipulated Savings under this Exhibit. Stipulated Savings are
mutually agreed upon by the Owner and Wendel as set forth below to be achieved upon execution of the
applicable Certificate of Substantial Completion and shall not be measured or monitored during the Term.
Refer to the Comprehensive Energy Audit for the detailed calculations used to estimate these savings.
The Stipulated Savings shall be deemed to follow the below table.

Source of Savings Fg:g;:r Escalation
LED Traffic Signals (Energy and Utility Charges) $3,914 3%
WTP Exterior LED Lighting $1,309 3%
City Hall Parking Lot LED Lighting $1.212 3%
TOTAL STIPULATED SAVINGS (Year one) $6,435 3%

Stipulated Savings Description

LED Traffic Signals

This measure involves retrofitting existing incandescent traffic and pedestrian signals with LED retrofits.
Savings are based on converting from Service Classification 9 to a metered (non-demand) service. The
following savings are agreed upon by the Owner and Wendel:

Savings(§) Units

s LED Traffic Signals Energy $5,512 60,040 kWh
s LED Traffic Signals Utility Charge ($1,598)
NET TOTAL $3,914

WTP Exterior LED Lighting

This measure involves replacing existing High Intensity Discharge (HID) exterior lighting fixtures at Water
Treatment Plant with LED fixtures. Savings are based on converting from HID fixtures to lower wattage
LED Fixtures. The following savings are agreed upon by the Owner and Wendel:

Savings($) Units
¢  WTP Exterior LED Lighting Energy $1,309 21,523 kWh

City Hall Parking Lot LED Lighting

This measure involves replacing existing High Intensity Discharge (HID) exterior lighting fixtures at the
City Hall Parking Lot with LED fixtures. Savings are based on converling from HID fixtures to lower
wattage LED Fixtures. The following savings are agreed upon by the Owner and Wendel:

Savings($) Units
¢ City Hall Parking Lot LED Lighting Energy $1,212 19,938 kWh

Assured Performance Contract
Exhibit C — Stipulated Savings/costs
Printed: 8/18/2015 2:32 PM



Assured Performance Contract
EXHIBIT C — STIPULATED SAVINGS/COSTS

Stipulated Costs Description

Street Lighting and Traffic Signal Maintenance Costs

The project upgrades includes the City purchase of Rate A fixtures and conversion of Rate A and Rate B
fixtures to Rate C, and thus assuming the responsibility for the maintenance costs associated with these
fixtures. In addition, for existing HID street lighting fixtures and incandescent traffic signals that are
converted to LED technology, extended rated life spans are expected and a warranty period which will in
tum reduce costs required to maintain the proposed system. These savings are also incorporated into
this cost/savings associated with this measure. Proposed maintenance costs assume that the City would
use a qualified electrical contractor for the newly converted street lights. The following costs are mutually
agreed upon by the Owner and Wendel:

Year Proposedc:)nsat;ntenance
1 $(3,864)
2 $(1,943)
3 $(1,984)
4 $(2,026)
5 $24
6 $15
7 $4.331
8 $4,393
9 $8,927
10 $9,067
11 $61,699
12 $62,865
13 $64,055
14 $65,268
15 $66,505
16 $67,767
17 $69,055
18 $70,368
19 $71,707
20 $73,073
AVG. $34,465
Authorized Owner Representative: __
Assured Performance Contract Page 2 of 2

Exhibit C — Stipulated Savings/costs
Printed: 8/18/2015 2:32 PM



